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Warm tips:

1. Please read this User Manual carefully before using
the camera.

2.This product is a moforcycle-specific recorder and is
limited to connecting to a 12V battery.

3.Please turn off the power of the motorcycle before
installation, and turn on the power after installation
is completed.

4.The Wi-Fi name is F1_VANTRUE_XXXX and the initial
Wi-Fi password is 12345678.

5. 1t is strictly forbidden to use high-pressure water gun
to flush the machine to avoid water in the body.

6. This product supports up to 512GB SD card storage.
To ensure normal video recording, please use Class
10/U3 and above standard high-speed cards.

7.The F1 front and rear cameras are fully sealed and
waterproof, but you still need to avoid using
solvents such as grease, alcohol and tar cleaner fo
contact the lens to avoid damaging the
waterproof layer.

Note: For normal storage of video files, please
format the SD card regularly.



1. Installation Guide

1.1 Inserting a Memory Card (Recommended: Vantrue
U3 high-speed microSD card).

After inserting the SD card for the first time, please
press and hold the remote control record button
for 10 seconds to start formatting the card.

Use the matching screwdriver to
remove the slotf sealing cover

Insert an Memory Card
Note:

After removing the cover of the SD card slot, put
the screw in place to avoid losing it.

1.2 Installing the Dash Cam Main Unit

Please install the main unit in a location without
metal cover, such as under the seat, determine
the location and tear off the 3M adhesive to fix it.

Note:

<1>The Wi-Fi signal tfransmitting part is on the front
-1-



of the main unit. Please do not install it facing
down when installing the logo side of the main
unit or under the metal parts of the motorcycle.

Wi-Fi signal
transmitting directi

<2>. F1 dash cam main unit needs to be fixed with
3M adhesive (shipped as standard). Please fix the
3M adhesive in the recess of the F1 main body
protective case and then paste it to the motorcy-
cle.

<3>. In order to improve the cooling efficiency of
F1 mainframe, you can remove the protective
case before installation.

<4>_|f installed on the curved surface, we
recommend using cable ties for fixing.



1.3 Installing the remote control

You can choose a suitable installation position

according to your own usage habits and install
the remote control on the handlebars, the front
part of the car, the side of the fuel tank, etc.

g

Motorcycle Motorcycle Fuel tank side

handlebars front end position
Note :

<1>. When installing the motorcycle dash camera,
you need to face up the button side to avoid
affecting the GPS signal reception.

<2>. Please do not use 3M adhesive to cover the
speaker hole on the back of the remote control in
order fo increase the stability of the remote control.

Speaker hole

<3>. The side is the microphone receiving hole,
please do not put the receiving hole directly in
front to avoid serious wind noise.

REMINDER:

Microphone receiving hole
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1.4 Installing the Power Cord

Connect the power cord to the fuse box as m
follows.

Step 1: The red power cable is connected to the
positive terminal of the battery.

Step 2: The ACC signal wire (yellow wire) is
connected to the ACC power fuse of the battery.
Step 3: The black ground wire is connected to the
negative terminal of the battery or the override
position.

Step 4: Start the motorcycle power supply and
wait for the device to start.

Step 5: After confirming that the power supply is
properly installed, use the cable ties to organize
the storage lines and secure them to the
motorcycle.

Select the locatid
in the fuse box %
where the fuse can
be accessed.

Note:

<1>. Before installation and wiring, you need to turn
off the motorcycle and turn off the motorcycle
power to avoid short circuit during the operation.
<2>. For driving safety, please avoid leaving too
long power cables exposed. If necessary, please
use insulating tfape to wrap and fix them.



1.5 Installing the Front and Rear camera

The front and rear cameras can be loosened by
the hexagonal screw to adjust the camera
recording angle, as well as the recording direction.

Camera mount holder head cap screws: loosened,
you can adjust the camera angle up and down,

can be inverted, side-mounted rotation to adjust

the direction of the camera recording.

Camera
orientation
correction line

Multifunctional
camera holder:
fixing screw holes

Camera
holder

Multifunctional
camera holder:

3M adhesive Y
for camera /

holder can be mounted
on motorcycle
handlebars and
other locations
Note:

<1>. If the front camera is mounted on the
handlebar position, you need to fix the front
camera to the multifunctional camera holder first,
and then fix the holder on the motorcycle
handlebar.

<2>, The front/rear cameras comes with 3M
adhesive, just stick it in the front/rear of the
motorcycle after choosing the right position.
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Motorcycle head Motorcycle rear
mounting position mounting position

(We recommend mounting the front and rear
cameras on the motorcycle body instead of the
handlebars to reduce camera shake and improve
the stability of the video)

<3>. The line of the camera is a high frequency
data line. Please do not bend the cable 180
degrees backwards, as it may cause damage to
the cable. We recommend using a circular way to
tie the wire fixed.

<4>. Due to different installation positions, the
front/rear camera may appear backwards, you
can adjust the camera according to the direction
of the camera correction line.

Reverse mounting
of mount

Forward mounting
of the mount

<5>. When adjusting the direction of the camera
recording, you can use the App real-fime preview
function to accurately adjust to the appropriate
recording effect.
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After the camera is installed, you can enter the
VANTRUE App real-time preview to correct the
cameraorientation. After entering the live
preview, click on the word [ H] calibration line at
the bottom left of the screen to confirm the
camera direction.

. Structure Diagram

D F1 main camera
@ 4K front camera
(3 1080P Rear Camera

@ Remote control

(5 Power cord

© Rear camera port

(D Front camera port

(8 Connect the remote control
© Connect the power cord

1 Fuse
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1) Red power cable (positive power supply)
@ ACC signal wire (yellow wire)

@3 Black ground wire (power negative) m
Protective housing

Note:

When connecting the front camera cable, until
you hear the "click" sound, indicating that the
cable buckle has been installed in place. You can
use a screwdriver to lift the end of the snap to
make the snap easier to snap info the sloft.

Please avoid bending the F1 camera cable at a
sharp angle, as bending it at a sharp angle can
damage its shielding and cause improper signal
fransmission or inferference with other electronic
devices.



3. Basic operation (App operation/remote
m control operation)

Remote control button function infroduction

(D Power/Emergency button O &
Long press function: Power off

Short press function: Power on; After
power on, short press to lock the file,
and short press again when locking
the file to capture the picture.

(2) Recording button

Long press function: After power on,
long press for 10 seconds to format SD
card.

Short press function: During recording,
short press to pause recording; during
standby, short press to start recording.

(3 Microphone button ¥ =

Long press function: After power on,
long press to turn on/off Wi-Fi.

Short press function: Short press to turn
on/off the microphone; short press 5
times or more continuously to restore
the default factory settings.




LED Indicator

(D Power Light(Red Light)

Status

Steady Light | Normal power supply
Blinking Light| Fast flashing,

emergency
recording

OFF Power off
2 Recording light(Green Light)
Status

Steady Light | Standby; in emergency
recording.

Blinking Light| Fast flash: In formatting
the card.
Slow Flash: In Recording

(3 Microphone light(Blue Light)
Status
Steady Light | Audio On
Off Audio Off

In parking mode, the indicator status is as follows.

Parking Mode | Red light + Green light + Blue light:

Type Flashing at the same fime, in the
recording

Collision Red light + Green light + Blue light:

Detection Off at the same time, in standby




App Operation
App Download

Scan the QR code below to download the latest
App from Google Play and App Store. Or you can
search “Vantrue” on Google Play and App Store
to download it.

[=] kg =]

E " [
2 Download on the
S App Store

First time connection steps.

<1>. Power on the motorcycle dashcam, the F1
will open 5G Wi-Fi by default, and there will be
"Wi-Fi on" prompt after power on.

<2>. Open Vantfrue App, click "+" to add the
device, the App will jump to the cell phone Wi-Fi
settings interface, please find the F1_VAN-
TRUE_XXXX name Wi-Fi in the Wi-Fi settings
interface, enter the default password 12345678,
wait for the Wi-Fi connection success, and then
return to App.




Connecti

(8)

2 Meter

&

Connect

Live Preview &

4K +1080P 30FPS.
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Note:

<1>. For Wi-Fi connection operation, please refer
to Figure 1~3.

<2>. After the first successful connection, when
you turn on F1 again in the future, you can
connect automatically by clicking the App. If you
turn off the function that Wi-Fi starts when you turn
on the motorcycle dashcam, you need to
manually turn on Wi-Fi to connect. If you forget the
password, you can press the microphone button 5
fimes or more to restore the factory settings and
restore to the initial password 12345678.

App Operation

- N Camera
Live Preview & Settings
4K+1080P 30FPS
Mileage
stafistics
Camera
correction Ful
auxiliary line lgohscreen
Microphone
ON/OFF
Stop
Recording
teon Front and Rear
Display Switch
Snapshot

Playback files

You can view live preview of driving screen,
change settings, play files, view video GPS frack,
share files, view mileage statistics analysis and
other functions through the App.
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Note:

<1>. The mileage statistics function is enabled by
default. For the GPS mileage information saved in
the memory card of the camera, you can view
the txt file in the GPS folder in the memory card
through the computer, or export pictures or PDF
files through the mileage stafistics function in the

APP.

<2>. Camera cdlibration line is used to adjust the
camera recording direction. When installing the
front and rear camera of the car, you can use this

function.

App setting menu

Menu Options

Sync phone Sync phone time is furned on by

fime

Language

Resolution

default, you can sync phone time
to F1 dashcam.
English, French, Spanish, German,
Italian, Simplified Chinese, Russian,
Japanese, Korean can be setf, and
the default language is English.
This function includes Wi-Fi auto-on,
Wi-Fi mode, Wi-Fi information.
Wi-Fi Auto-On: By default, Wi-Fi is
automatically turned on when the
dashcam is furned on. Wi-Fi needs
to be turned on manually only after
you turn it off.
Wi-Fi mode: The default is to turn on
5G WiFi, you can switch to 2.4G WiFi
Wi-Fi information: check Wi-Fi
name, Wi-Fi password and other
information.
There are two resolution modes to
choose from, front+back and
front resolution.
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Video 2-in-1

Loop
Recording

Front + Back: Default resolution is
2160P+1080P (HDR)30fps

Front : Default resolution is
3840*2160P 30FPS

Off by default. When turned on,
you can integrate the front and
rear camera recording video into
one segment.

The default is T minute, other
options can be selected. When
the SD card file storage is full, it will
overwrite the loops automatically.

Voice Prompt Default is on

G-sensor

Exposure

Indicator
light

WDR

Rear camera
mirroring

License plate
number
setfting

Tag Stamp

Lock the sensitivity of the recording,
the default level is 3. You can
adjust the collision sensitivity level
for different directions of the car
front and back, left and right, up
and down respectively.

The default is+0.0, you can increase
the exposure value or reduce the
exposure value as needed
Indicator light is on by default

Default is on

The default is on, the car behind
the display screen for the mirror
image, off the display screen for
the original image.

Support license plate setting in
Chinese, English and Japanese

Default is to display date and time
tag, make and model tag, license
plate tag, speed tag, GPS location
tag
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Time-lapse
recording

Parking
Mode

Low-light
Night Vision
in Parking
Mode

Battery low
voltage
protection

Mileage
Statistics

GPS settings

Wi-Fi
connection
password
Formatting

Date/time

Volume

Default is off, you can choose 1FPS,
5FPS, 10FPS, 15FPS frame rate fo
start time-lapse recording

The default is off. When furned on,
itis collision detection mode. It
needs to be connected with ACC
function before it can be used.

The default is on. When turned on, it
takes effect when entering parking
mode

Battery low voltage protection In
this interface, you can check the
current voltage of the motorcycle
battery, in addition, under this
function, you can set low voltage
protection

Default is on. Users can generate
statistical reports in the APP. The
reports are saved in the APP in
image or PDF format for easy
viewing.

Open by default, you can change
the speed unit and view the GPS
signal strength

Wi-Fi initial password is 12345678,
you can change it fo other
password

Format SD card

GPS auto time update is on by
default. After turning off, you can
manually change the time and

date
Date format default MM/DD/YY

Adjust the volume level of the
speaker at the remote control
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Beep

Frequency
Certificated
Info

System
Information

Default
Information

Turn on all tones by default,
respectively, switch on/off sound,
key tone, lock tone, format
reminder tone, abnormal stop
recording reminder

50Hz/60Hz
View all F1 certification information

Check F1 model, software version
information, official website
Restore the default factory settings,
after restoring, Wi-Fi password will
also be restored to the initial
password

Playback, delete and download files in App

Enter the file

browse in App, you can view the

daily recording files, play back, delete, download
to local save.

Click to
delete the
file

941 -

€ 2023116_115036_0079_N_A.MP4

Click on it to
play the file in
landscape.

e B () B VR

00:36 / 02:17

Click to
download the
file



Note:

<1>. No data traffic consumption is generated for
playback and downloading files within the App. m
<2>. You need to download the video to local to

view the GPS track information. After the video is
downloaded successfully. If the GPS track

information is not displayed, please disconnect the

Wi-Fi connection and refresh it to display the GPS

track information on the map.

App share files

Already downloaded files can be shared to social
media by editing within the App.

.| Video sharing
length in the
range of 5-30s

Video sharing
can be done
with or without
sound

Shared video
file size ©

Confirm the video editing, after successful
editing, the shareable social media apps
will pop up automatically
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Note:

Data traffic is required for sharing, so you need to
disconnect the Wi-Fi connection with F1.
(Required for some Android users)

OTA Upgrade

F1 main camera upgrade supports OTA upgrade
in App. There are two types of OTA upgrade
pushes:

<1>. After opening the App, an upgrade prompt
will pop up.

A new software version of the
dashcam is detected, is it
downloaded?

v




<2>.In the "About" screen, click OTA update to
check for updates.

When the upgrade file is detected in the above 2
ways, click OK, it will enter the upgrade screen,
click "Download". Once the download is
complete, install the dashcam immediately.
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F) VT-EBKO81
R) VT-EBKO81

—

Download Download

Note:

<1>.If the upgrade fails, please check whether the
Wi-Fi connection is normal. During the upgrade,
please do not disconnect the Wi-Fi, and make sure
the recorder host is powered on properly.

<2>.If the OTA upgrade has been failed, you can
use SD card upgrade, remove the SD card, copy
the upgrade software into the SD card, then insert
the SD card into the host computer, and then
power on the upgrade.

Upgraded Files
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4. Troubleshooting

Tip: The system supports a maximum of 512G SD m
card storage, in order to ensure normal video, we
recommend the use of genuine storage cards. As
the recording system keeps reading and writing
data, you must use a high-speed card that
reaches the standard of Class10 and U3 or
above. Also, do not plug and unplug the SD card
when the system is on, so as not to cause
damage to the SD card.

<1>. The motorcycle does not turn on after
starting: Please check if the line connection is
normal.

<2>. Press the power on button but the dashcam
can't power on: Please check whether the line
connection is normal.

<3>. The dashcam can not record/can not take
pictures/can not lock the video: Please check
whether to insert the SD card or need to format
the SD card; SD card format if the problem still
exists, please re-insert the SD card or replace the
new card to solve.

<4>.The front or rear camera screen is not
displayed: Please check whether the camera
cable is connected properly.

<5>. Video becomes blurred: Please check if
there is dust on the camera. If there is, please
wipe the camera.

<6>. No sound in the video: Please check if the
microphone is off.

<7>. Many videos are incorrectly locked during
normal driving: Please adjust the G-sensor
sensitivity. Default is 3. Please adjust to 1.

<8>. When a motorcycle collision occurs the
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video file is not locked: Please check whether the
sensifivity adjustment of G-sensor is above 1st gear.
If the crash sensitivity is higher than 1 stop, please
further adjust the sensitivity level of the G-sensor
higher.

Please also note that if time lapse mode is turned
on, the video cannot be locked and only pictures
can be ftaken.

<9>. Wi-Fi does not connect properly: Please
check whether Wi-Fi is furned on. When Wi-Fi is
turned on, the Wi-Fi of your phone will show the F1
Wi-Fi name F1_ VANTRUE_XXXX (initial password is
12345678).

<10>. If there is an abnormal phenomenon such as
a dead machine, please restart the power.

<11>. The App shows and recorded video appears
to have streaked EMI or purple EMI.

1) Please check the moftorcycle spark plug type.
Please use R-rated resistive spark plugs.

2) Check the camera alignment and cable ties for
problems. When you run the wires, please run the
wires smoothly and do noft fold them. Please don't
tie the wire too tightly or squeeze it too fightly with
the shell when you fie it.
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5. Specifications

The specifications of this product may change m
without prior notice due to product improvements.

Chips Novatek high-performance
processor
Image Front Camera: Sony 8MP CMOS
Sensor Sensor
Rear Camera: Sony 2MP CMOS
Sensor
G-sensor Built-in Sensor
Camera Front: 160°wide viewing angle;
Angle Rear: 145° wide viewing angle
Aperture Front: F/1. 8 wide aperture

Rear: F/1. 8 wide aperture
Languages  Engish/Francais/Espanol/Deutsch/
Italiano/fiRH 3 /pycckuin/ A ARG
/Polski
Video Front + Rear recording mode:
Resolution  2160P+1080P(HDR) 30FPS;
1440P+1080P(HDR) 30FPS;
1080P+1080P (HDR) 30FPS;
720P+720P (HDR)30FPS;
2160P+1080P 30FPS;
1440P+1080P 30FPS;
1080P+1080P 30FPS
720P+720P 30FPS
Single front recording mode:
3840x2160P 30FPS
2560x1440P 30FPS
1920x1080P 30FPS
1280x720P 30FPS
Video File MP4
Format
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Picture Format JPEG

Memory
Storage

Waterproof
Power Source
Power Supply
Wi-Fi

GPS

Working
Temperature

Storage
Temperature

External: 32GB-512GB Micro SD
Card, U3, Class 10(nof included in
the package)

P67

Built-in super capacitor
12V, 2A

Support

Yes

-4°F to 140°F(-20°C to 60°C)

-13°F to 158°F(-25°C to 70°C)
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6. Warranty & Support

Warranty m
The VANTRUE® F1 Motorcycle Dash Cam comes

with a full 12 months warranty. If you register your
product on our official site (www.vantrue.net/regis-

fer), you can extend the warranty to 18 months.

Support new

If you have any questions regarding your product,
please do not hesitate to contact us at
support@vantrue.net, or drop us a message
through the live chat box at www.vantrue.net.
Queries are typically answered within 12-24hours.

Your opinion matters

VANTRUE® is firmly committed to always improving
our products, services, and user experience. If you
have any thoughts on how we can do even
better, we welcome your constructive feedback
and suggestions. Connect with us today at
support@vantrue.net.
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Consejos:

1.

Por favor lea este manual de usuario cuidadosa-
mente antes de usar la cdmara.

2.Este producto es una grabadora especifica para

motocicletas y estd limitado a conectarse a una
bateria de 12V.

3.Por favor apague la motocicleta antes de proceder

N

w

o~

7.

con lainstalacién, y enciéndala después de que la
instalacion haya sido completada

. El nombre de la conexidon Wi-Fi es F1_VANTRUE_XXXX

y la confrasena inicial del Wi-Fi es 12345678.

. Estd estrictamente prohibido usar una pistola de

agua de alta presion para enjuagar la maquing,
ademds evite que el agua entre al cuerpo del
dispositivo.

. Este producto es compatible con tarjetas de

almacenamiento de hasta 512GB. Para asegurar
una grabacién de video normal, por favor utilice
tarjetas Clase 10/U3 o mejores de alta velocidad.
Las cdmaras delanteras y traseras de la F1 estdn
completamente selladas e impermeabilizadas, pero
aun asi debe evitar usar solventes como grasa,
alcohol o limpiador de alquitrdn en la lente para
evitar danos en la capa impermeable.

Nota: Para el aimacenamiento normal de archivos
de video, por favor formatee la tarjeta SD regular-
mente.
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1. Guia de instalacién

1.1 Insertar una tarjeta de memoria (Recomendada:
Tarjeta MicroSD de Alta Velocidad Vantrue U3).

Después de insertar la tarjeta SD por primera vez,
por favor mantenga presionado el botdén de
grabar del control remoto por 10 segundos para
comenzar a formatear la tarjeta.

Utilice el destornillador correspondiente para

Inserte una tarjeta
de memoria

Nota:

Después de quitar la tapa de la ranura de la
tarjeta SD, ponga el tornillo en su lugar para evitar
perderlo.

1.2 Instalar la cdmara principal

Por favor instale el receptor en una ubicacién sin
cubierta metdlica, como debajo del asiento.
Determine la ubicacion vy fije el adhesivo 3M.
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Nota:

La parte transmisora de seial Wi-Fi estd al frente
de la unidad principal. Por favor no la instale
bocabajo teniendo en cuenta la ubicaciéon del
logo de la unidad principal, o bajo las partes
metdlicas de la motocicleta.

<2>. EI F1 debe ser fijado con cinta adhesiva 3M
(de serie estdndar). Por favor fije el adhesivo 3M
en la cavidad de la carcasa protectora principal
de la F1, y entonces péguelo a la motocicleta.

58

E3osesonesongsed

85

3600365856078

65

et

<3>. Para poder mejorar la eficiencia de la
refrigeracién de la F1, puede remover la carcasa
protectora antes de la instalacion.

<4>_Si es instalado en una superficie curva,
recomendamos usar sujetacables para fijarlo.
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1.3 Instalar el contirol remoto

Puede elegir una posicién de instalacion apropia-

da de acuerdo a sus propios hdbitos de uso,

pudiendo instalar el control remoto en el manillar,

el frente del vehiculo, el lateral del tanque de
combustible, etc. m

s

Manillar de Posicion final Lado del deposito

motocicleta delantera de de combustible
motocicleta

Nota:

<1>. Cuando instale la grabadora de motocicleta,

la parte inferior debe estar bocarriba para evitar

afectar la recepcion de la sefal GPS.

<2>. Por favor no utilice el adhesivo 3M para cubrir

el hoyo del altavoz en la parte frasera del control

remoto para asi aumentar su estabilidad.

Aguijero del altavoz

<3>, Al lateral de la unidad estd la recepcién del
micréfono. Por favor no ponga el receptor
directamente al frente para evitar que capte el
sonido del viento.

RECORDATORIO:




1.4 Instalar el cable de alimentacién

Conecte el cable de alimentaciéon a la caja de
fusibles de la siguiente forma.

Paso 1: El cable de alimentacién debe estar
conectado al terminal positivo de la bateria.
Paso 2: El cable de senal ACC (cable amairrillo)
debe estar conectado al fusible de energia ACC
de la bateria.

Paso 3: El cable a tierra negro debe estar
conectado al terminal negativo de la bateria o la
posicién de anulacion.

Paso 4: Arranque la fuente de alimentacién de la
motocicleta y espere a que el dispositivo
encienda.

Paso 5: Después de confirmar que la fuente de
alimentacion esté apropiadamente conectada,
utilice los sujetacables para organizar las lineas de
cableado y asegurarlas a la motocicleta.

Seleccione la
ubicacién en la cgia
de fusibles donde se

puede acceder al
fusiblé.

Nota:

<1>. Antes de la instalacién y el cableado, debe
apagar la motocicleta y la alimentacién de la
motocicleta para evitar un cortocircuito durante
la operacién del dispositivo.

<2>. Como seguridad, por favor evite dejar
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expuestos cables de alimentacion demasiados
largos. Si es necesario, por favor utilice cinta
aislante para enrollarlos vy fijarlos.

1.5 Instalar la cdmara delantera y frasera

La cdmara delantera y la cédmara trasera m
pueden aflojarse mediante el tornillo hexagonal,
permitiendo ajustar el dngulo de grabacion de la

lente, aligual que la direccién de la grabacion.

Tornillos de cabeza plana del soporte de la
cdmara: aflojados le permiten ajustar el dngulo
de la cdmara arriba y abajo, y puede invertirse.
La rotacién lateral permite ajustar la direccion

de la cdmara al grabar. Linea de

correccién de
orientacién de

la lente
Soporte de
lSopgrfe de cdmara
a camara multifuncional:
Hoyos de tornillo
de fijacion
Adhesivo 3M

Soporte de cdmara
multifuncional:
Puede ser instalada
en el manillar de la
motocicleta y otras
ubicaciones

para el soporte
de la cdmara

Nota:

<1>. Sila cdmara delantera estd instalada en el
manillar, usted debe fijar la cédmara delantera
primero al soporte multifuncional, y entonces fijar
el soporte en el manillar de la motocicleta.
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<2>. La cdmara delantera/trasera viene con
adhesivo 3M, simplemente péguelas en la parte
delantera/trasera de la motocicleta después de
elegir la posicién ideal.

N1 N\

Posicién de montaje de la Posicién de montaje

cabeza de la motocicleta frasera de la motocicleta
(Nosotros recomendamos montar la cdmara
delantera y frasera en el cuerpo de la motocicleta
en vez del manillar para reducir la vibraciéon de la
cdmara y mejorar la estabilidad del video)

<3>. El cableado de la cdmara es una linea de
datos de alta frecuencia. Por favor no doble el
cable 180 grados hacia atrds, ya que puede
causarle danos al cable. Nosotros recomendamos
usar una estructura circular al fijar el cableado.
<4>. Debido a las diferentes posiciones de
instalacién, la lente delantera/trasera puede
mostrar la imagen al revés, pero puede ajustar las
lentes de acuerdo a la direccién de la linea de
correccioéon.

Montaje inverso
de la montura

Montaje delantero
de la montura
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<5>. Cuando djuste la direccion de grabacién de
la cdmara, puede usar la funcién de previsual-
izacion en tiempo real en la app para ajustar la
imagen de forma precisa hasta conseguir la
posicién deseada.

Después de que las lentes estén instaladas,
puede entrar a la funcién de previsualizacion en
tiempo real de la app VANTRUE para corregir la
orientacion de las lentes. Después de entrar a la
previsualizacion en vivo, presione la linea de
calibracién en la parte inferior izquierda de la
pantalla para confirmar la direccién de las lentes.

. Diagrama de estructura




@ Cémara principal F1

(@ Cdmara delantera 4K

(3 Cémara trasera 1080P

@ Control remoto

(5 Cable de alimentacién

(® Puerto de la cdmara trasera

@ Puerto de la cdmara delantera

Conexién del control remoto

(9) Conexién del cable de alimentacion

Fusible

1)) Cable de alimentacién rojo (fuente de
alimentacion positiva)

@2 Cable de sefial ACC (cable amarillo)

@ Cable a fierra negro (alimentacion negativa)

Carcasa protectora

Nota:

Cuando conecte el cable de la cdmara
delantera escuchard un “clic” que indica que el
cable ha sido correctamente asegurado. Puede
ufilizar el destornillador para ayudarse a asegurar
la uniéon de la conexién.

Evite doblar el cable de la cdmara F1 en un
dangulo agudo, ya que doblarlo en un dngulo
agudo puede danar su blindaje y causar una
fransmision de sefal incorrecta o interferencia
con ofros dispositivos electrénicos.
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3. Operacion bdsica (operacion de la
app/operacion del control remoto)

Intfroduccién a la funcién de los botones del
control remoto

(D Botén de encendido/emergencia O & m
Mantener presionado: Apagado
Presionar brevemente: Encendido;
después de encendido, manténgalo
presionado para bloquear el archivo,
y presiénelo brevemente de nuevo
cuando bloguee el archivo para
capturar una imagen.

(2 Botén de grabacién
Mantener presionado: Después de
encendido, manténgalo presionado
por 10 segundos para formatear la
tarjeta SD.

Presionar brevemente: Durante la
grabacion, presionelo brevemente
para pausar la grabacion; en espera
presidnelo brevemente para
comenzar a grabar.

(3 Botédn de micréfono N =
Mantener presionado: Después de encendido,
manténgalo presionado para activar/desactivar
el Wi-Fi.

Presionar brevemente: Presidénelo brevemente
para activar/desactivar el micréfono; presidnelo
brevemente 5 veces o mds continuamente para
restaurar a los ajustes de fdbrica.
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Indicador LED

@ Luz de encendido (luz roja)

Luz fija

Luz Fuente de

parpadeante | alimentacion
normal

Luz Parpadeo répido,

parpadeante | grabacion de
emergencia

Apagada Apagado

@ Luz de grabacién (luz verde)

Estatus

Luz fija En espera; grabacion
de emergencia

Luz Parpadeo rapido:

parpadeante | formateando la
tarjeta
Parpadeo lento:
Grabando

3 Luz del micréfono (luz azul)

Estatus

Luz fija Audio activado

Apagada Audio desactivado

En el modo de

estacionamiento, la luz indicadora

de estado funciona de la siguiente forma.

de colisiones

Modo de Luz roja + luz verde + luz azul:
estaciona- parpadeando al mismo tiempo,
miento grabando

Deteccion Luz roja + luz verde + luz azul:

apagadas al mismo tiempo, en
espera
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Operacidén de la app

Descargar la app

Escanee el cédigo QR a continuacion para
descargar la app mds reciente de Google Play o

la App Store. O puede buscar “Vantrue” en B
Google Play o la App Store para descargarla.

[=]ekr (=]

E ;"r. 4
£ Download on the
o App Store

Pasos de conexion la primera vez.

<1>. Encienda la dashcam de motocicleta, la F1
activard el Wi-Fi 5G de forma predeterminada, y
habrd un indicador de “Wi-Fi activo” después del
encendido.

<2>. Abra la app Vantrue, haga clic en “+" para
afadir el dispositivo, y la app le llevard a la
interfaz de ajustes de Wi-Fi del teléfono celular.
Por favor encuentre el nombre F1_VANTRUE_XXXX
en la interfaz de ajustes de Wi-Fi, infroduzca la
contrasena predeterminada 12345678, espere a
que se redlice la conexién Wi-Fi con éxito y
entonces vuelva a la app.
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Conexién...

%

Conectar

Vista previaen tiemporeal (&

4K +1080P 30FPS
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Nota:

<1>. Para la operacién de la conexién Wi-Fi, por
favor tome como referencia las imagenes 1~3.
<2>. Después de conectarse safisfactoriamente
por primera vez, cuando encienda la F1 de
nuevo en el futuro, puede conectarse
automdticamente presionado en la app. Si
desactiva la funcién de iniciar la conexion Wi-Fi
cuando encienda la dashcam de motocicleta,
necesita activar el Wi-Fi manualmente para
conectarse. Si se olvida de la contrasena,
puede presionar el botén de micréfono 5 veces
o mds para restaurar los ajustes de fdbrica,
incluyendo la contrasena inicial 12345678.

Operacién de la app

" T Ajustes de
Vist: ti | 2
istapreviaen tiemporeal - I S
4K+1080P 30FPS
P
Estadistica
de millaje
Linea auxiliar )
de correccion Icono de
de lentes pantalla
L completa
Micréfono P
encendido/
apagado
., Conmutador
Fotografia de imagen
delanteray

frasera
. Instantdnea
Album

Usted puede ver la previsualizacion en vivo de la
pantalla de conducir, cambiar los ajustes,
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reproducir archivos, ver el rastreo GPS en video,
compartir archivos, analizar estadisticas de millaje
y otfras funciones a fravés de la app.

Nota:

<1>. La funcién de estadisticas de kilometraje
estd activada de forma predeterminada. Para la
informacién de kilometraje GPS guardada en la
tarjeta de memoria de la cdmara, puede ver el
archivo txt en la carpeta GPS en la tarjeta de
memoria a través de la computadora, o exportar
imagenes o archivos PDF a fravés de la funcion
de estadisticas de kilometraje en la aplicacion.
<2>. La linea de calibracion de la imagen es
usada para ajustar la direccidon de grabacién de
la cédmara. Cuando instale la lente delantera y
frasera de su vehiculo, puede usar esta funcion.

MenU de ajustes de la app

Opciones del menu

Sincronizar  Sincronizar la hora del teléfono
la hora del  estd activado de forma predeter-

teléfono minada, usted puede sincronizar la
hora del teléfono a la dashcam F1.
Idiomas Pueden establecerse como idioma

elinglés, francés, espanol, aleman,
italiano, chino simplificado, ruso,
japonés y coreano, pero el idioma
predeterminado es el inglés.

Wi-Fi Esta funcion incluye encendido
automdtico de Wi-Fi, modo Wi-Fi e
informacién de Wi-Fi.

Encendido automdtico de Wi-Fi: de
manera predeterminada, Wi-Fi se
enciende automdticamente
cuando se enciende la dashcam.
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Wi-Fi debe activarse manualmente
solo después de apagarlo.

Modo Wi-Fi: el valor predetermina-
do es activar WiFi 5G, puede
cambiar a WiFi 2.4G

Informacién de Wi-Fi: verifique el
nombre de Wi-Fi, la contrasena de
Wi-Fi y ofra informacién.

Resoluciéon  Hay dos modos de resolucion entre
los cuales escoger: resolucion
delantera+frasera y solo tfrasera.

La resolucién delantera + trasera es
la opcién predeterminada a
2160P+1080P(HDR) 30FPS

La resolucion delantera predeter-
minada es 3840x2160P 30FPS

Video 2 en 1 Desactivado de forma predetermi-
nada. Cuando se activa, puede
integrar el video de la grabacién
delantera y trasera en un solo
segmento.

Grabaciéon  La opcidn predeterminada es 1

en bucle minuto, aunque pueden ser
seleccionadas otras opciones.
Cuando estd lleno el almace-
namiento de la tarjeta SD, sobrescri-
bird los bucles automdticamente.

Comando  La opcién predeterminada es
de voz encendido

Sensor G Sensibilidad de colision
Establece la sensibilidad de la
grabacion, el nivel predeterminado
es 3, pudiendo ajustar respectiva-
mente el nivel de sensibilidad de
colisién en las diferentes
direcciones: delantera y trasera,
izquierda y derecha, arriba y abajo.
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Exposicion

Luz
indicadora

WDR

Reflejar
cdmara
frasera

Ajuste de
numero de
placa

Sellos de
etiquetas

Grabacion
de lapso
de tiempo

Modo de
estaciona-
miento

Modo de
estaciona-
miento con
vision
nocturna en
luz baja

La opcién predeterminada es +0.0,
pero usted puede aumentar o
reducir el nivel de exposicion al
valor que necesite

La luz indicadora estd encendida
de forma predeterminada

La opcidén predeterminada es
encendida

La opcidén predeterminada es
encendida, mostrando la imagen
trasera. Si se desactiva la pantalla
muestra la imagen original.

Compatible con placas en chino,
inglés y japonés

La opcidén predeterminada es
mostrar la etiqueta de hora y fecha,
etfiqueta de marca y modelo,
etiqueta de placa, etiqueta de
velocidad y etiqueta de ubicacion
GPS

La opcién predeterminada es
desactivada; puede elegir enfre
1FPS, 5FPS, 10FPS, 15 FPS como
numeros de fotograma para iniciar
la grabacién de lapso de tiempo.

La opcién predeterminada es
desactivada. Cuando se enciende,
entra en modo de deteccién de
colisiones. Debe estar conectada
con la funcién ACC antes de que
pueda ser usada.

La opcidén predeterminada es
activada. Cuando se activa, surte
efecto cuando entra al modo de
estacionamiento
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Proteccién
de voltaje
bajo para la
bateria

Estadisticas
de
kilometraje

Ajuste GPS

Contrasena
de conexion
del Wi-Fi
Formateo

Ajustes de
GPS

Hora/Fecha
Volumen

Bip

Frecuencia

En esta interfaz, puede revisar el
voltaje actual de la bateria de la
motocicleta, ademds, bajo esta
funcién, puede establecer
proteccién de bajo voltaje

El valor predeterminado estd
activado. Los usuarios pueden
generar informes estadisticos en la
APP. Los informes se guardan en la
APP en formato de imagen o PDF
para una fécil visualizacién.

Activado de forma predetermina-
da, puede cambiar la unidad de
velocidad y visualizar la potencia
de la senal del GPS

La contrasena inicial del Wi-Fi es
12345678, usted puede cambiarla
a ofra contrasena

Formatea la tarjeta SD

La actualizaciéon automdtica de
hora del GPS estd activada de
forma predeterminada. Después de
desactivarla, usted puede cambiar
la hora y fecha manualmente

El formato de fecha predetermino-
do es AA/MM/DD

Ajusta el nivel de volumen del
altavoz con el control remoto

Enciende todos los tonos predeter-
minados, respectivamente el sonido
de encendido/apagado, el fono de
tecla, el tono de bloqueo, el fono
de recordatorio de formateo y el
recordatorio de parada anormal de
grabacion

50Hz/60Hz
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Informacién Vea toda la informacion de

cerfificada  certificaciéon de la F1

Informacién Restaura los ajustes de fdbrica;

del sistema  después de la restauracion, la
contrasena del Wi-Fi también serd
restaurada a la contrasena inicial

Reproducir, eliminar y descargar archivos en la
app

Entre al explorador de archivos en la app, lo cual
le permite ver, reproducir, eliminar y descargar de
forma local las grabaciones diarias.

st -

€ 2023116_115036_0079_N_A.MP4

Presione aqui
para
reproducir el
archivo
horizontal-
mente

. 00:36 / 02:17 .
Presione Presione
aqui para aqui para
eliminar el descargar el
archivo archivo
Nota:

<1>. No se generan datos de trdnsito en la
reproduccién y descarga de archivos dentro de

la app.
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<2>. Usted debe descargar el video de forma

local para visudlizar la informacién de rastreo del

GPS. Después de que el video haya sido

descargado satisfactoriamente, si la informacion

de rastreo del GPS no aparece, por favor

desconecte la conexion Wi-Fiy vuélvala a activar m
para que aparezca la informacion de rastreo del

GPS en el mapa.

Compartir archivos en la app

Los archivos ya descargados pueden ser comparti-
dos en las redes sociales editdndolos dentro de la
app.

Se pueden
compartir
videos del
rango de 5-30s

Se pueden Y

compartir B DD T
videos con o |F' "!:"!}"!}]

sin sonido l ‘l ‘l

Se pueden
compartir
videos del
famano de
archivo
completo

Confirme la edicion del video, y después
de editarlo satisfactoriamente, aparecerdn
automdticamente las apps de redes
sociales donde lo puede compartir
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Nota:

Los datos de frdnsito son necesarios para
compartir, asi que tiene que desconectar la
conexion Wi-Fi con la F1. (Necesario para algunos
usuarios de Android)

Actualizacién OTA

La cdmara principal de la F1 es compatible con
actualizacién OTA en la app. Esto se puede
hacer de dos diferentes formas:

<1>. Después de abrir la app, aparecerd un aviso
de actualizacién.

Se detecta una nueva version de
software de la dashcam, ;se
descarg6?

v
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<2>. En la pantalla de “Acerca”, haga clic en
Actualizacién OTA para revisar si hay
actualizaciones.

A proposito

Versién de la app V1.2.2

Actualizacién de softu

jugador

Pri

A proposito

Cuando el archivo de actualizacién es detectado
en los dos pasos anteriores, haga clic en OK para
entrar a la pantalla de actualizacion, alli haga clic
en “Descargar”. Una vez que la descarga esté
completa, se instalard en la dashcam inmediata-
mente.
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e

Versién actual del softwar...  VT-EBK081
Versién actual del softwar...  VT-EBK081

Versién actual del softwar...  VT-EBKO081
Versién actual del softwar... VT-EBKO081

—

Descargar Descargar

Nota:

<1>. Sila actualizacién no es exitosa, por favor
revise si la conexion Wi-Fi estd bien. Durante la
actualizacion, por favor no desconecte el Wi-Fiy
asegurese que el receptor esté encendido
apropiadamente.

<2>. Sila actualizaciéon OTA no es exitosa, puede
actualizar mediante tarjeta SD. Remueva la
tarjeta SD, copie la actualizacion en la tarjeta SD,
entonces insértela en el receptor y encienda el
dispositivo para actualizarlo.

Archivos actualizados
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4. Resolucion de problemas

Consejo: El sistema es compatible con tarjetas SD
de hasta 512GB. Para poder garantizar una
grabacién de video normal, nosotros recomen-
damos usar tarjetas genuinas. Para que el sistema
de grabacién siga leyendo y escribiendo datos, m
usted debe usar una tarjeta de alta velocidad
que alcance el estédndar de Clase10y U3 o
superior. Ademds, no conecte y desconecte la
tarjeta SD cuando el sistema estd encendido,
para asi no causar danos en la tarjeta SD.

<1>. La motocicleta no enciende al arrancarla:
Por favor revise que la conexion del cableado
esté bien hecho.

<2>. Presiono el botén de encendido pero la
dashcam no enciende: Por favor revise si la
conexion del cableado estd bien.

<3>. La dashcam no puede grabar/no puede
tomar fotografias/no bloquea los videos: Por
favor revise si la tarjeta SD estd insertada o si
necesita formatearla; formatee la tarjeta SD si el
problema persiste, por favor reinstale la tarjeta SD
o reempldcela con una nueva para solucionarlo.
<4>. La pantalla delantera o trasera de la
cdmara no muestra imagen: Por favor revise que
el cable de la cdmara esté conectado apropia-
damente.

<5>. El video se ve borroso: Por favor revise si hay
polvillo en las lentes. Silo hay, por favor limpie las
lentes.

<6>. No hay sonido en el video: Por favor revise si
el micréfono estd apagado.

<7>. Muchos videos se bloquean incorrecta-
mente al conducir: Por favor ajuste la sensibilidad
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del sensor G. La opcidn predeterminada es 3.
Por favor cémbielo a 1.

<8>. Cuando ocurre una colisibn de motocicleta,
el archivo de video no se bloquea: Por favor
revise si la sensibilidad del sensor G estd por
encima del Ter nivel. Si la sensibilidad de colision
es mayor a 1, por favor ajuste el nivel de
sensibilidad del sensor G a uno mayor.

Por favor también tenga en cuenta que si el
modo de lapso de tiempo estd activado, el video
no puede ser bloqueado y solo pueden tomarse
fotografias.

<9>. No se conecta apropiadamente al Wi-Fl: Por
favor revise si el Wi-Fi estd activado. Cuando el
Wi-Fi estd activado, el Wi-Fl en tu teléfono
mostrara la conexion F1_VANTRUE_XXXX

(la contrasena inicial es 12345678).

<10>. Si hay un fenédmeno anormal como, por
ejemplo, que el dispositivo no enciende,
desconecte y conecte la fuente de
alimentacion.

<11>. La app muestra que el video grabado tiene
interferencia electromagnética rayada o
purpura.

1) Por favor revise qué tipo de bujia tiene la
motocicleta. Por favor utilice bujias resistivas
clasificacion R.

2) Revise la alineacién de la cdmara y los
sujetacables en caso de problemas. Cuando
pase los cables, por favor hdgalo delicadamente
y no los pliegue. Por favor no amarre el cableado
demasiado fuerte nilo apriete demasiado.
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5. Especificaciones

Las especificaciones de este producto pueden
cambiar sin previo aviso si se realizan mejoras al
producto.

Modelo F1 m

Chip Procesador de alto desempeno
Novatek

Sensor de Cdmara delantera: Sensor CMOS

imagen Sony de 8MP
Cdmara trasera: Sensor CMOS
Sony de 2MP

Sensor G Sensor incorporado

Angulo de  Delantera: Angulo de vision
lacdmara  amplio de 160°
Trasera: Angulo de vision amplio

de 145°
Apertura Delantera: Apertura amplia de
F/1.8
Trasera: Apertura amplia de F/1.8
Idiomas English/Francais/Espanol/Deutsch/
Italiano/ iR H 3¢ /pycckun/ B A
/Polski
Resolucion Modo de grabacién delantero +
de video trasero:

2160P+1080P(HDR) 30FPS;
1440P+1080P(HDR) 30FPS;
1080P+1080P (HDR) 30FPS;
720P+720P (HDR)30FPS;
2160P+1080P 30FPS;
1440P+1080P 30FPS;
1080P+1080P 30FPS

720P+720P 30FPS

Modo de grabacién delantero
individual:
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Formato de
archivo de
video

Formato de
imagen

Memory
Storage

Impermeabil-
idad

Fuente de
poder
Fuente de
alimentacién
Wi-Fi

GPS
Temperatura

de funciona-
miento

Temperatura
de almace-
namiento

3840x2160P 30FPS
2560x1440P 30FPS
1920x1080P 30FPS
1280x720P 30FPS
MP4

JPEG

Externa: Tarjeta Micro SD de
32GB-512GB, U3, Clase 10
(no incluido en el paquete)

IP67

SUper capacitador incorporado
12V, 2A

Compatible

Si
De -20°C a 60°C (-4°F a 140°F)

De -25°C a 70°C (-13°F a 158°F)
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6. Garantia y soporte

Garantia

La Dashcam VANTRUE® F1 viene con una garantia
completa de 12 meses. Si usted registra su
producto en nuestra pdgina web oficial
(www.vantrue.net/register), puede extender la
garantia a 18 meses.

Soporte

Si tiene preguntas relacionadas a su producto,
por favor no dude en contactarnos a través de
support@vantrue.net, o envienos un mensaje a
fravés de la casilla de chat en vivo en www.
vantrue.net. Las consultas son normalmente
respondidas en 12-24 horas.

Su opinién importa

VANTRUE® estd firmemente comprometido a
siempre mejorar nuestros productos, servicios y
experiencia de usuario. Si tiene alguna sugeren-
cia sobre cdmo podemos ser inclusive mejores,
nos encantaria recibir su critica constructiva.
Contdctenos ahora en support@vantrue.net.
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Wi-FiIBEIFFE: BRINFIE BB, %
EEFITH,;

Wi-FitR=(: BRINFTFFSGWIFi, RIYNIRE
2.AGWiFi

Wi-Fifs8: EEWIFIZM. WIFIZBEE
2o

SR DIEEWMIEIERE, FRi+ER.
ERIDHE,

FEHI+ERRIND HEEE2160P+1080P
(HDR) 30FPS
ZERIZRIA D HEEE3840%2160P 30FPS

WA—&a— BINXA, {THE, AIUEERSE
EELFREMNES N —ER.

BITRRE  BIAD, AILUEREMEE, HSD+
XH4EFE#HT , 2EMERER.

BERT EBERTRAFR
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RIEREE MERTHREE, RINFRE3, AU

BRCAME

BT
WDR
FEHEE

DAEERIE. £A. L TREZ AR
ERBEER

BAL+0.0, FILURIEREE MR LERE
BIRBRIE

ETRITRIN B

BRINFF R

HINFFR, FRETEEAESR, XFE
ETrEEARE.

EESIRE IR, = BERRE

HEB
LR RE
B

BERE
=i

BEME
BERP

BEgRit
GPSig&
Wi-FiZ

52914
B #A/818]

N T BN EARE . MmhEESARE.
FEREIE. FRITE. GPSUERE
BRINKH, BILLEEIFPS. 5FPS. 10FPS.
15FPSMEFFIa4ERT R 7

BRINKHE, FREAREIES, T2
EERRACCINEES 7 BEfEFD

BN, FRBE, $NEERANER

EIL R AU EEERE BRI EEER,
FIMELINEET, AILUGEREBERT.
BRINFTF, PR fEAPPRERMSEITHR
&, REVERHERPDFERRETE
APPI, AEEE,
ZRINFTFE, AIUEBURE SR, BEGPS
E5RE
WiFi#l{4 318212345678, AJIAEH
& SDE
GPSHIzhE#METEIZIAITH, XiFG, A
IVESv R CNEISE:E]
HEAE L ERIAYY/MM/DD
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i
]

#
Sl

II
=]

NEES
RAER
BHINRE

BEREFLRINHNSEERN
Eil)\ﬂ??%"fikj'a, PRBHXNE
. REE. m8Rns. BN iRk
B REFLRFRE
50Hz/60Hz
EEFILIINEER
EEFIES, RMERAEE. ML

RERINETIRE, MERE, WIFiZEH
SME AVIAED
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APPEIK. PR, THXXH

FEAPPRHANX AR, AIEEBRRAXMS, B,
kR, TEEAHIRET,

€ 2023116_115036_0079_N_A.MP4

RififE,
PIER BN
Xt

o

EIRGPSER, MBS
T HBIAPPEYAIIS (5, SATRTE
AT SFAER

oKk @ o m

00:36 / 0217

RiEfE,
pilz et

RifE,
TEXM

peI=H

A APPRE. THXHRESERERE.

A TARETHIAMG, TREBGPSHIBESR, 1B
TERINGE, WFRRTRGPSIEER, BRWIFiZERElT
7, RUEfEEAITEE L R RGPSHITMER.
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APPHEX{F
EETHIFNXMH, ATLUBTAPPREIENZEHE
%o

SR

EEEERER

x=

= B IMAER ERINE, 2B

oIt BT =i
KRIEEAPp

AEE:

ADERFECRMIERE, FIAFTEEFSFIRWIF
EiE, BNREAFTEER).
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OTAFR

F1ENFRZIFEAPPAIHITOTAF Ro OTAFERIERX
BLUFERM:

OITHAPPfE, REHARIRT.

RNSERCERORIES, 25
Fa?

v
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@%# “XF FE, REOTAAER, WEEH,

HUENARENBARXHE, KEHE, SHENF
RFRE, mE TH o THRERG, LANEZRNZ
ESIET
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e

HRREHREA () VT-EBKO081
LRSS (F) VT-EBKO081

HRREHRRA () VT-EBKO81
SRS (F) VT-EBKO81

=re T

xzanmg;uﬁ-

AR

@ WBEIFARKLY, BRBEWIFIEESSES, HEA
K, BMERFFWIFI, HFRIEZRNETBBIER,

@ W—EOTAFRKM, ALURASDEAHL, ERTFSD
+*, BARRGEESZISDEA, EESDE, BEEF
MFAR.
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4. FRHPEIE
1B RRAZIFRAS12G SDRERE, ATRIERE
%, BIUEREREEE, AT EREALATEREH
B, BHEREZIClassl0KR U3 EIRENSEE, @
N RAEF B0 RSDE, WREMSDEMIRIR,
O BERERMEFATN BN ERRERERTER.
@ BANBREAN BN EARIEEETIER,
@ FNETFREREG/ TR/ TREBE M, BIRER
BHENSDEHFER R SDF;SD-EER W EHE R TEE

#, FEBNSDERE B RIRR
@ FRREEREAFLE R R FRERGAAEER
TER.

© RETEN, BREZLRTERL, EEAES.
© REEBERS, BREEZRNESXH.

@ ERTENRSMMEBE, BETENBNRH

B, BRiAR3H, EENLI,

® BEREMERICRICUHASIE, BREiERHE
BHEEREU L, IRMERRESELIRU L, &
BHERBESRF MU LAY, BINEGEE, FB

TRERREFEHTHERY, FaaEE.

@ WIFIEEARES, BREWIFIREFE, FBWIF

&, FHMWLANS BRFIBIWIFi&ZHRF1_VANTRUE_
XXXX (385555 7912345678),

HMFENERENR, BESBR.

() APPSEEI T B R RGMTSAS B IR BT
WE RGBT

1) BREEREANEEELS, BERAREBMENAEE,
2) WBRGLELILARTEEINH, EAMETIRE
%, FERIHRE—ERE, ILEANBEREHHRE

REERFELE )



5. EmEH

BS F1

g (SEE ST ede Y (SEE

BB HeE RISk Sony 8005 =AM LS
ZEfE583%: Sony 2005 pEAbiREs

G-sensor B =L Ree

BRAE ZERI5RK160°

FEHK145°
FeE FERITIKFL.8
FEHKFL8
BE B, JEIE. AEIFIE. B15. BEX
FE. EEFX. H#iE. BB 5
DR TR+ EEDER:

2160P+1080P(HDR) 30FPS
1440P+1080P(HDR) 30FPS
1080P+1080P(HDR) 30FPS
720P+720P(HDR) 30FPS
2160P+1080P 30FPS
1440P+1080P 30FPS
1080P+1080P 30FPS
720P+720P 30FPS
FRIDHEE:

3840x2160P 30FPS
2560x1440P 30FPS
1920x1080P 30FPS
1280x720P 30FPS

MIE L MP4
BB JPEG
EEER Micro SD(3z#%32GB-512GB, U3s{
BEaRRNAEFR)
BAZKEELR P67
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SR
AR
TIERE
FHERE

BRER
12V 2A
-20°C~60°C
-25°C~70°C
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6. EERS

VANTRUERRBRERS B A12NA, NREEEMA
XFEENIEE, ATUBEREMERENEZRAR, =
ERBRIZMHEERNTE S HBFEsupport@vantrue.net,
RIS BEARELR-24/)\HREIE EA,
VANTRUE® @8 —E R E RSt F ResuH =,
RERSURAF AR, MNREXTFEAITNAEEMNE
WFEEMRVIRE, WIDEERIINE SRR
support@vantrue.net® FE AR I REIN.
ISHEERVANTRUE®

VANTRUE RZIEAE VANTRUE fRIEIMVER

https://vantrue.jd.com/ 155 vantrue001
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